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Northern Virginia Community College
CURRICULUM CODES

Degree-Seeking Students—Select your major field of study from the following list. Place the curriculum code of your choice in #21 on the Application for Admission form.

Codes
5290
6480
6489
6486
648B
6482
5550

2130
2460
8310
8311
6990
6993
3400
8800
8803
8802
8804
8820
8821
8822

5300
5301
5590
5591

2030
4000
9040
6400
9010
9090
9091
2120
2124
2123
2125
2121
2122
5110
5113
7310
9170
2480
6360
6361
7182
9680
9681
9682
9683
4270
3350
3353
7750
7751
7752
7753
2990
5200
2510
2513
2514
2515
2600
5020
2490

4060
9030
9300
9100
9840
2040
2500
2450

Associate of Arts:

Fine Arts, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Liberal Arts, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI

Liberal Arts/Art History, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Liberal Arts/International Studies, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Liberal Arts/Psychology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Liberal Arts/Speech Comm., AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Music, AL, AN, LO

Associate of Science:

Business Administration, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Computer Science, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Engineering, AN

Engineering/Electrical Engineering, AN

General Studies, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI

General Studies/Recreation, Parks and Leisure Studies, AN
Information Technology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Science, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Science/Biotechnology, MA

Science/Mathematics, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
Science/Semiconductor Laboratory Processes, MA
Social Sciences A.S., AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI

Social Sciences/Psychology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Social Sciences/Teacher Education, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Associate of Applied Arts:

Fine Arts, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Fine Arts/Photography, AL, WO

Music, AL, AN, LO
Music/Jazz/Popular Music, AL, AN, LO

Associate of Applied Science:

Accounting, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI

Administration of Justice, AN, MA, WO

Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, WO

American Sign Language-English Interpretation, AN
Architecture Technology, AL, AN

Automotive Technology, AL, MA

Automotive Technology/Emissons, AL, MA

Business Management, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI

Business Management/Admmlstratlve Support Technology, AL, WO, ELI
Business Management/Finance, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
Business Management/Healthcare Adm|n|strat|on Specialization, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
Business Management/International Business, AL, AN, LO
Business Management/Public Management, WO, ELI
Communication Design, AL, LO

Communication Design/Interactive Design, AL

Computer and Electronics Technology, AN

Construction Management Technology, AL

Contract Management, AL

Early Childhood Development, AL, LO, MA

Early Childhood Development/Paraprofessional, AL, LO, MA
Electrical Technology Plan of Study for the Technical Studies, MA
Engineering Technology, AL, AN

Engineering Technology/Civil Engineering Technology, AL
Engineering Technology/Drafting, AL, AN

Engineering Technology/Mechanical Engineering Technology, AN
Fire Science Technology, AN

Horticulture Technology, LO

Horticulture Technology/Landscape Design, LO

Hospitality Management, AN

Hospitality Management/Food Service Management, AN
Hospitality Management/Hotel Management, AN

Hospitality Management/Nutrition Management, AN
Information Systems Technology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Interior Design, LO

Marketing, AN

Marketing/eCommerce, AN, ELI

Marketing/International Marketing, AN, ELI

Marketing/Public Relations, AN

Paralegal Studies, AL

Photography, AL

Travel and Tourism, AN

Certificate:

Administration of Justice, AN, MA, WO
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, WO
Architectural Drafting, AL, AN
Automotive Emissions, AL, MA
Automotive Electrical Technician, AL, MA
Bookkeeping, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Contract Management, AL

Culinary Arts, AN

Allied Health, Nursing & Vet-Tech Majors:
These are "restricted plans" and require a separate admission process. For initial admission to the college, select General Studies (6990) as the Plan/Major.
From the list below, select the code for the Health-Related Plan you are interested in and enter it as a sub-plan in #21 on the Application for Admission.

6320
9250
9220
2410
2400
2180
2670
2970
5570
2650

4570
2730
2320
4030
2430
3520

223C
224G
221T
223D
223E
224U
2238
224C
223W
223J
222K
223F
224D
223K
223Q
224M
224V
221X
223P
224H
223R
221Y
224J
224K
223B
2237
222C
2212
224P
224E
224N
224F
224R
224W
224X
222Y
224A
223T
221Q
224Y
2247
225A
223Y
224T
2240
2241
222F
222E
2227
224S
223V
2241
223L
223M
223X
224B
223U
2218
225B
222D

Early Childhood Development Assistant, AL, LO

Electronics Technician, AN

Engineering Drafting, AL, AN

Food Service Management, AN

Hotel Management, AN

Information Processing, AL, WO

Meeting, Event and Exhibition Management, AN

Multimedia Design, LO

Music Recording Technology, LO

Professional Writing for Business, Government and
Industry, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Public Management, WO, ELI

Real Estate Brokerage, AN

Small Business Management, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI

Substance Abuse Rehabilitation Counselor, AL

Travel and Tourism, AN

Web Design Manager, AL, LO

Career Studies Certificate:

Accounting, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
African-American Studies, AL

Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, WO

American Sign Language, AN

American Sign Language Interpreting, AN
Application Programming, AL, LO, MA

Audio for Multi-Media*, LO

Audiovisual Communications Technology, AN, LO
Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair, AL
Biotechnology Technician, MA

Business Information Technology*, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Business Management Principles, AN, WO, ELI
Chinese Studies, AL

Collision Repair Technology, AL

Computer Aided Drafting and Design*, AL, AN
Construction Supervision, AL

Database Specialist, AL, AN, MA,WO

Desktop Publishing, AL, WO, ELI

Drivers Education*, MA

eCommerce, AN, ELI

Electronic Media in Design Rendering and Animation, AL
Fitness*, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO

Forensic Investigation (General), AN, MA, WO
Forensic Investigation (Advanced), AN, MA, WO
Historic Preservation, LO

Infant and Toddler Care, AL, LO, MA

Information Processing*, AL, WO

International Business, AL, AN, LO

IT Technical Support, AN, WO

Japanese Studies, AL

Land Planning, Survey and Development, AL
Latin American Studies, AL

Leadership Development, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Linux Administration, AL, LO, WO

Linux Programming and Development, AL
Marketing, AN

Massage Therapy, MEC, WO

Media Streaming for the Internet*, LO
Microcomputer Usage, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
Network Administration, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
Network Engineering (Professional), WO
Network Engineering (Specialist), AN, WO
Network Security, AL, MA, WO

Outdoor Recreation and Resource Management, AN
Paraprofessional Teacher Assistant, AL, LO, MA
Promotion & Public Relations, AN, ELI

Real Estate Appraisal, AN

Real Estate Brokerage, AN

Retail Management, AN

Recreation Programming and Administration, AN
School-Age Child Care, AL, LO, MA

Security Management, AN, MA, WO
Semiconductor Laboratory Processes Technician (Operator), MA
Semiconductor Laboratory Processes Technician (Advanced), MA
Tour Guiding, AN

Web Design and Development, AL, AN, MA, WO
Web Design Specialist, AL, LO

Welding/Basic Techniques, MA

Wireless Network Administration, AL, AN, WO
Word Processing*, AL, WO

*Plan is under 16 credits and not eligible for Financial Aid.

Codes
1180
1460
1520
1510
1560
1800
1720
1810
1880

Associate of Applied Science:
Dental Hygiene, MEC

Emergency Medical Services, MEC
Health Information Technology, MEC
Medical Laboratory Technology, MEC
Nursing, MEC

Physical Therapist Assistant, MEC
Radiography, MEC

Respiratory Therapy, MEC
Veterinary Technology, LO

Codes Career Studies Certificate:

222Q
222R
222U
222V
2230
221L

Clinical Data Coding, MEC
Computed Tomography*, MEC
Magnetic Resonance Imaging*, MEC
Medical Transcription, MEC
Optometric Technician, MEC
Phlebotomy*, MEC

*Plan is under 16 credits and not eligible for Financial Aid.

Alexandria: AL

Annandale: AN Loudoun: LO Manassas: MA

Medical Education: MEC

Woodbridge: WO  Extended Learning Institute: ELI




