

Northern Virginia Community College CURRICULUM CODES

Degree-Seeking Students—Select your major field of study from the following list. Place the curriculum code of your choice in #21 on the Application for Admission form.

Degree-See	king Students—Select your major field of study from the following list. Place the curr	iculum code	of your choice in #21 on the Application for Admission form.
Codes	Associate of Arts:	6320	Early Childhood Development Assistant, AL, LO
5290	Fine Arts, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	9250	Electronics Technician, AN
6480	Liberal Arts, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	9220	Engineering Drafting, AL, AN
6489	Liberal Arts/Art History, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	2410	Food Service Management, AN
6486	Liberal Arts/International Studies, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	2400	Hotel Management, AN
648B	Liberal Arts/Psychology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	2180	Information Processing, AL, WO
6482	Liberal Arts/Speech Comm., AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	2670	Meeting, Event and Exhibition Management, AN
5550	Music, AL, AN, LO	2970	Multimedia Design, LO
5550	IVIUSIC, AL, AN, LO		
	Associate of Science:	5570	Music Recording Technology, LO
2130	Business Administration, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	2650	Professional Writing for Business, Government and
2460	Computer Science, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO		Industry, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
8310	Engineering, AN	4570	Public Management, WO, ELI
8311	Engineering/Electrical Engineering, AN	2730	Real Estate Brokerage, AN
6990		2320	Small Business Management, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
6993	General Studies, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	4030	Substance Abuse Rehabilitation Counselor, AL
	General Studies/Recreation, Parks and Leisure Studies, AN	2430	Travel and Tourism, AN
3400	Information Technology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	3520	Web Design Manager, AL, LO
8800	Science, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO		0
8803	Science/Biotechnology, MA	0000	Career Studies Certificate:
8802	Science/Mathematics, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	223C	Accounting, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
8804	Science/Semiconductor Laboratory Processes, MA	224G	African-American Studies, AL
8820	Social Sciences A.S., AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	221T	Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, WO
8821	Social Sciences/Psychology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	223D	American Sign Language, AN
8822	Social Sciences/Teacher Education, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	223E	American Sign Language Interpreting, AN
	Associate of Amelical Auto.	224U	Application Programming, AL, LO, MA
5000	Associate of Applied Arts:	223S	Audio for Multi-Media*, LO
5300	Fine Arts, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	224C	Audiovisual Communications Technology, AN, LO
5301	Fine Arts/Photography, AL, WO	223W	Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair, AL
5590	Music, AL, AN, LO	223J	Biotechnology Technician, MA
5591	Music/Jazz/Popular Music, AL, AN, LO	222K	Business Information Technology*, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
	Associate of Applied Science	223F	Business Management Principles, AN, WO, ELI
0000	Associate of Applied Science:	224D	Chinese Studies, AL
2030	Accounting, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	223K	
4000	Administration of Justice, AN, MA, WO		Collision Repair Technology, AL
9040	Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, WO	223Q	Computer Aided Drafting and Design*, AL, AN
6400	American Sign Language-English Interpretation, AN	224M	Construction Supervision, AL
9010	Architecture Technology, AL, AN	224V	Database Specialist, AL, AN, MA, WO
9090	Automotive Technology, AL, MA	221X	Desktop Publishing, AL, WO, ELI
9091	Automotive Technology/Emissons, AL, MA	223P	Drivers Education*, MA
2120	Business Management, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	224H	eCommerce, AN, ELI
2124	Business Management/Administrative Support Technology, AL, WO, ELI	223R	Electronic Media in Design Rendering and Animation, AL
2123	Business Management/Finance, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	221Y	Fitness*, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
2125	Business Management/Healthcare Administration Specialization, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO	224J	Forensic Investigation (General), AN, MA, WO
2121	Business Management/International Business, AL, AN, LO	224K	Forensic Investigation (Advanced), AN, MA, WO
2122	Business Management/Public Management, WO, ELI	223B	Historic Preservation, LO
5110	Communication Design, AL, LO	223Z	Infant and Toddler Care, AL, LO, MA
5113	Communication Design/Interactive Design, AL	222C	Information Processing*, AL, WO
7310	Computer and Electronics Technology, AN	221Z	International Business, AL, AN, LO
9170	Construction Management Technology, AL	224P	IT Technical Support, AN, WO
2480	Contract Management, AL	224E	Japanese Studies, AL
6360	Early Childhood Development, AL, LO, MA	224N	Land Planning, Survey and Development, AL
6361		224F	Latin American Studies, AL
	Early Childhood Development/Paraprofessional, AL, LO, MA	224R	Leadership Development, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
7182	Electrical Technology Plan of Study for the Technical Studies, MA	224W	
9680	Engineering Technology, AL, AN	224X	Linux Administration, AL, LO, WO
9681	Engineering Technology/Civil Engineering Technology, AL		Linux Programming and Development, AL
9682	Engineering Technology/Drafting, AL, AN	222Y	Marketing, AN
9683	Engineering Technology/Mechanical Engineering Technology, AN	224A	Massage Therapy, MEC, WO
4270	Fire Science Technology, AN	223T	Media Streaming for the Internet*, LO
3350	Horticulture Technology, LO	221Q	Microcomputer Usage, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI
3353	Horticulture Technology/Landscape Design, LO	224Y	Network Administration, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO
7750	Hospitality Management, AN	224Z	Network Engineering (Professional), WO
7751	Hospitality Management/Food Service Management, AN	225A	Network Engineering (Specialist), AN, WO
7752	Hospitality Management/Hotel Management, AN	223Y	Network Security, AL, MA, WO
7753	Hospitality Management/Nutrition Management, AN	224T	Outdoor Recreation and Resource Management, AN
2990	Information Systems Technology, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	2240	Paraprofessional Teacher Assistant, AL, LO, MA
5200	Interior Design, LO	2241	Promotion & Public Relations, AN, ELI
2510	Marketing, AN	222F	Real Estate Appraisal, AN
2513	Marketing/eCommerce, AN, ELI	222E	Real Estate Brokerage, AN
2514	Marketing/International Marketing, AN, ELI	222Z	Retail Management, AN
2515	Marketing/Public Relations, AN	224S	Recreation Programming and Administration, AN
2600	Paralegal Studies, AL	223V	School-Age Child Care, AL, LO, MA
5020	Photography, AL	224L	Security Management, AN, MA, WO
2490	Travel and Tourism, AN	223L	Semiconductor Laboratory Processes Technician (Operator), MA
2430	navorana rounom, Am	223M	Semiconductor Laboratory Processes Technician (Advanced), MA
	Certificate:	223X	Tour Guiding, AN
4060	Administration of Justice, AN, MA, WO	224B	Web Design and Development, AL, AN, MA, WO
9030	Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, WO	224B 223U	Web Design Specialist, AL, LO
9300	Architectural Drafting, AL, AN	2230 221S	Web Design Specialist, AL, LO Welding/Basic Techniques, MA
9100	Automotive Emissions, AL, MA	2213 225B	
9840	Automotive Electrical Technician, AL, MA		Wireless Network Administration, AL, AN, WO
2040	Bookkeeping, AL, AN, LO, MA, WO, ELI	222D	Word Processing*, AL, WO
2500	Contract Management, AL	*Plan ie ur	nder 16 credits and not eligible for Financial Aid.
2450	Culinary Arts, AN	rian is un	idei 10 Gredits and not eligible for Financial Ald.
Alliad Ha	alth. Nursing & Vet-Tech Maiors:		

Allied Health, Nursing & Vet-Tech Majors:

These are "restricted plans" and require a separate admission process. For initial admission to the college, select General Studies (6990) as the Plan/Major. From the list below, select the code for the Health-Related Plan you are interested in and enter it as a sub-plan in #21 on the Application for Admission.

Codes	Associate of Applied Science:	Codes	Career Studies Certificate:	
1180	Dental Hygiene, MEC	222Q	Clinical Data Coding, MEC	
1460	Emergency Medical Services, MEC	222R	Computed Tomography*, MEC	
1520	Health Information Technology, MEC	222U	Magnetic Resonance Imaging*, MEC	
1510	Medical Laboratory Technology, MEC	222V	Medical Transcription, MEC	
1560	Nursing, MEC	2230	Optometric Technician, MEC	
1800	Physical Therapist Assistant, MEC	221L	Phlebotomy*, MEC	
1720	Radiography, MEC			
1810	Respiratory Therapy, MEC	*Plan is	*Plan is under 16 credits and not eligible for Financial Aid.	
1880	Veterinary Technology, LO		C	